
1 2/1/2021 4:02 PMLea Márquez Peterson

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30

September 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

October 2020September 28, 2020 - 
October 4, 2020
Monday, September 28

9:00am - 12:00pm SPECIAL OPEN MEETING

Wednesday, September 30
10:00am - 12:30pm PUBLIC COMMENT SESSION RE: APS Rate Case
(Docket No E-01345A-19-0236)

Friday, October 2

Tuesday, September 29
11:00am - 12:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Cox RE : Connect 2 
Compete Announcement 
3:00pm - 5:00pm VIRTUAL CONFERENCE (COMMISSIONER LMP IS 
SPEAKING) @ Hispanics in Energy Summit 

Thursday, October 1

Saturday, October 3

Sunday, October 4
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
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4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
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October 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30

November 2020October 5, 2020 - 
October 11, 2020
Monday, October 5

10:00am - 10:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ WRA RE: Energy Rules 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Wednesday, October 7
2:00pm - 3:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Century Link RE: AZ USF 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Friday, October 9
9:30am - 10:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ APS RE: Energy Rules

Tuesday, October 6
2:00pm - 3:00pm VIRTUAL PRESENTATION (COMMISSIONER LMP 
IS SPEAKING) @ HACU Conference RE: Hispanics in Energy (Zoom 
Meeting Link: 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81078623464?pwd=UlhnUW9zb25sRllpU3R
XdTBQcFFuUT09 ) - jose@hispanicsinenergy.com

Thursday, October 8

Saturday, October 10

Sunday, October 11
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
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4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
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October 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30

November 2020October 12, 2020 - 
October 18, 2020
Monday, October 12

Columbus Day (United States)

Wednesday, October 14
12:00am Open Meeting

9:00am - 12:00pm OPEN MEETING

Friday, October 16

Tuesday, October 13
12:00am Open Meeting
9:00am - 3:30pm OPEN MEETING

Thursday, October 15

Saturday, October 17

Sunday, October 18
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

October 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30

November 2020October 19, 2020 - 
October 25, 2020
Monday, October 19

10:00am - 10:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ UA and Hispanics in 
Energy - Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, October 21
9:15am - 9:45am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ WSPA  RE: Energy Rules 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
10:00am - 10:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Electriq Power RE: 
Introductions

Friday, October 23
2:30pm - 3:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Hispanics in Energy RE: 
Briefing Call with Panel

Tuesday, October 20
10:00am - 11:30am VIRTUAL WEBINAR RE: Energy Policy in 
Mexico

Thursday, October 22
10:00am - 3:30pm Arizona Judicial Council Meeting

Saturday, October 24
10:00am - 12:30pm PUBLIC COMMENT SESSION RE: APS Rate Case
(Docket No E-01345A-19-0236)

Sunday, October 25
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
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October 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30

November 2020October 26, 2020 - 
November 1, 2020
Monday, October 26

10:00am - 11:00am VIRTUAL PRESENTATION (COMMISSIONER 
LMP IS SPEAKING) RE: Hispanic American Energy STEM Education

Wednesday, October 28
1:15pm - 2:15pm VIRTUAL SUMMIT (COMMISSIONER LMP IS 
SPEAKING) @ World Green Growth Summit 2020 RE: The Arizona 
Corporation Commission Energy Rules Debate
3:00pm - 5:00pm VIRTUAL CONFERENCE (COMMISSIONER LMP IS 
SPEAKING) @ Hispanics in Energy Forum

Friday, October 30
1:00pm - 1:30pm INTERVIEW w/ Cronkite News

Tuesday, October 27
8:00am - 9:00am MEETING w/ US Department of Energy, Deputy 
Director of Energy
3:30pm - 4:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Hispanics in Energy RE: 
Updates 

Thursday, October 29

Saturday, October 31

Sunday, November 1
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November 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

December 2020November 2, 2020 - 
November 8, 2020
Monday, November 2

Wednesday, November 4
12:00am Open Meeting
9:00am - 12:00pm OPEN MEETING
12:15pm - 1:00pm INTERVIEW w/ Cronkite News

Friday, November 6
10:30am - 12:30pm NARUC Subcommittee on Supplier Diversity 

Tuesday, November 3

Thursday, November 5
12:00am Open Meeting

10:00am - 11:30am SPECIAL OPEN MEETING - ACC Winter 
Preparedness Meeting
1:00pm - 3:00pm STAFF MEETING

Saturday, November 7
10:00am - 12:30pm PUBLIC COMMENT SESSION RE: APS Rate Case
(Docket No E-01345A-19-0236)

Sunday, November 8
12:00am NARUC Annual Meeting (Seattle, WA)
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November 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

December 2020November 9, 2020 - 
November 15, 2020
Monday, November 9

NARUC Annual Meeting (Seattle, WA)

Wednesday, November 11
12:00am NARUC Annual Meeting (Seattle, WA)

Veteran's Day (United States)
11:30am - 1:00pm NARUC - Rural Broadband 

Friday, November 13
7:30am - 9:00am Pima County Workforce Investment Board
9:00am - 3:00pm SPECIAL OPEN MEETING RE: Clean Energy Rules; 
Disconnection of Service Rules

Tuesday, November 10
NARUC Annual Meeting (Seattle, WA)

9:00am - 11:00am NARUC - Water Committee 
10:00am - 11:45am NARUC - General Session 
(https://paradigmproductionsgroup.zoom.us/j/81578374480) - Michelle
Malloy
11:00am - 12:15pm Bipartisan Collaboration for Coal Community 
Challenges: Energy Transition Academy (Zoom) - Lea Márquez 
Peterson
11:15am - 12:15pm COMMISSIONER LMP IS SPEAKING @ NARUC 
General Session
12:00pm - 1:00pm NARUC - Impact of Elections on Broadband 
12:30pm - 1:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ WRA RE: Energy Rules 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
1:00pm - 2:00pm NARUC - Water Low Income Programs

Thursday, November 12
9:00am - 12:00pm NAU Economic Development Conference
10:30am - 11:30am COMMISSIONER LMP IS SPEAKING @ NAU 
Economic Development Conference
12:00pm - 1:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Wildfire AZ RE: 
Disconnect Moratorium (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
2:00pm - 2:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ CERES RE: Energy Rules
3:00pm - 3:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Blackhawk Network RE: 
APS Customer Relief

Saturday, November 14

Sunday, November 15
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November 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

December 2020November 16, 2020 - 
November 22, 2020
Monday, November 16

1:00pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Staff RE: Rural Broadband 
Funds & Possible Grants (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
5:45pm - 6:30pm INTERVIEW w/ Cronkite News 

Wednesday, November 18

Friday, November 20
8:00am - 9:00am Pinal Partnership Virtual Meeting
2:00pm - 3:00pm INTERVIEW w/ Real Clear Politics 
3:00pm - 4:00pm WEBINAR: ABEC November Meeting RE: 
Legislative Preview

Tuesday, November 17
8:00am - 9:00am Morning Scoop: Government Waste and Fraud 
11:00am - 12:15pm WEBINAR RE: Economic Transitions & Keeping 
Dollars Local: Energy Transition Academy (Zoom) - Lea Márquez 
Peterson
5:00pm - 6:00pm INTERVIEW w/ ABC15  (Desert mountain HS)

Thursday, November 19
8:00am - 8:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ ACA RE: Broadband Grant 
Opportunities (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
9:30am - 10:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ American Water RE: 
Introduction / Transition
10:00am - 10:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Helios and Triadvocates 
RE: AZ Broadband (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
2:00pm - 3:00pm WEBINAR Energy Transition Academy 
(Discussion Session) RE: Bipartisan Collaboration and Economic 
Resilience

Saturday, November 21

Sunday, November 22
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
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November 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

December 2020November 23, 2020 - 
November 29, 2020
Monday, November 23

11:00am - 12:00pm INTERVIEW w/ Communications Daily RE: 
Importance of Diversity (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
12:00pm - 1:30pm University of Arizona Hispanic Advisory Council

Wednesday, November 25

Friday, November 27

Tuesday, November 24

Thursday, November 26
Thanksgiving Day (United States)

Saturday, November 28

Sunday, November 29
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30

November 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

December 2020November 30, 2020 - 
December 6, 2020
Monday, November 30

10:00am - 12:30pm PUBLIC COMMENT SESSION RE: APS Rate Case
(Docket No E-01345A-19-0236)
1:00pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Frontier RE: Broadband & 
AZUSF (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
4:00pm - 5:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ PIRG and Wildfire RE: 
Moratorium & Disconnect Policy (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Madison Doyle

Wednesday, December 2
12:00pm - 12:30pm INTERVIEW w/ KVOI- radio
1:00pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Commissioner Walker RE: 
Small Water Systems (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Friday, December 4
8:00am - 9:00am Pinal Partnership Webinar w/ Elliot Pollack 
10:30am - 12:00pm UofA Economic Forecast

Tuesday, December 1
11:00am - 12:30pm WEBINAR: Inclusion is Intentional in the 
Energy Transition- Understanding what Communities Need: Energy
Transition Academy (Zoom) - Madison Doyle

Thursday, December 3
11:00am - 12:30pm WEBINAR: Policies to Facilitate an Equitable 
Transition at the State Level- Examples and Implications- Energy 
Transition Academy (Zoom) - Lea Márquez Peterson
1:00pm - 3:00pm National Commissioners Forum: How to Align 
Utility Financial Incentives with 100% Targets

Saturday, December 5

Sunday, December 6
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December 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

January 2021December 7, 2020 - 
December 13, 2020
Monday, December 7

10:00am - 10:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Arizona PIRG & Wildfire
1:00pm - 3:00pm AEE Annual National Public Utility Commission 
Forum- Part 2  - Madison Doyle

Wednesday, December 9
12:00am Open Meeting

10:00am - 1:00pm OPEN MEETING
1:00pm - 3:00pm AEE Annual National Public Utility Commission 
Forum- Part 1 (repeat) - Madison Doyle

Friday, December 11
Chanukah
7:30am - 9:30am Pima County Workforce Investment Board annual
meeting
10:00am - 12:00pm SPECIAL OPEN MEETING - CenturyLink/911 
Task Force
1:00pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Senator-Elect Kirsten 
Engel & Vicente Reyna RE: Arizona Policy Priorities
3:15pm - 4:00pm INTERVIEW w/ Arizona News Radio Network

Tuesday, December 8
12:00am Open Meeting
9:00am - 3:00pm OPEN MEETING
11:00am - 12:30pm WEBINAR: Interactive Discussion about 
Community Member Inclusion and Collaborative State Policy 
Examples: Energy Transition Economy (Zoom) - Madison Doyle

Thursday, December 10
10:00am - 1:00pm NARUC Webinar on The Intersection of COVID, 
the Recession, and Race and Their Impact on Utility Regulation
11:00am - 12:30pm WEBINAR: Policies to Facilitate an Equitable 
Transition at the Local Level - Making a Difference for Coal 
Communities: Energy Transition Academy (Zoom) - Madison Doyle

Saturday, December 12

Sunday, December 13
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December 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

January 2021December 14, 2020 - 
December 20, 2020
Monday, December 14

9:00am - 9:45am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ WRA RE: Energy Rules - 
Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, December 16

Friday, December 18
9:00am - 10:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Court Rich & Sun Run RE:
APS Aggregation Tariff (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
11:00am - 12:15pm INTERVIEW w/ ASU Student RE: Book Project 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
3:30pm - 4:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ SWEEP RE: APS 
Aggregation Tariff (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Tuesday, December 15
11:00am - 12:30pm WEBINAR: Interactive Discussion about Coal 
Community Collaboration, New Networks and Feedback: Energy 
Transition Academy (Zoom) - Madison Doyle

Thursday, December 17
8:30am - 9:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Nikola RE: APS Response 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
10:00am - 12:00pm Arizona Judicial Council - Racial inequities 
Meeting
12:30pm - 4:30pm Arizona Judicial Council Meeting

Saturday, December 19

Sunday, December 20
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December 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

January 2021December 21, 2020 - 
December 27, 2020
Monday, December 21

Wednesday, December 23

Friday, December 25
Christmas Day (United States)

Tuesday, December 22
8:00am - 8:10am CALL w/ Nikola President RE: Nikola-APS Special 
Contract - Madison Doyle
9:00am - 3:00pm SPECIAL OPEN MEETING  - Madison Doyle

Thursday, December 24

Saturday, December 26

Sunday, December 27
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December 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

January 2021December 28, 2020 - 
January 3, 2021
Monday, December 28

Wednesday, December 30

Friday, January 1
8:00am - 5:00pm HOLIDAY - New Year's Day

Tuesday, December 29

Thursday, December 31

Saturday, January 2

Sunday, January 3


